SAMSUNG Flip

BN68-14173G-00

Quick Setup Guide

WM55B WM65B

* Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the warranty may be
void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without prior notice to
improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Checking the Components

© Quick Setup Guide

® Warranty card (Not available in some locations)
® Regulatory guide

O Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment

© Power cord

© USB cable

@ TouchPenx?2

© Terminal cover, Screw (M4 x L10) x 2
© Cable cover, Screw (M4 x L10)

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any components are missing.
Components may differ in different locations.
Refer to the installation guide for the WMB stand or wall mount (available for optional purchase).

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United
States and other countries.
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HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

Troubleshooting Guide

Issues Solutions

Touching does not work when Check whether the TOUCH [ port on the product is connected to a USB port on the PC using the supplied

HDMI connection is used. USB cable.
Specifications
Model Name WM55B WM65B
Size 55 CLASS (54.6 inches / 138.7 cm) 65 CLASS (64.5 inches / 163.9 cm)
Panel
Display area 1209.6 mm (H) x 680.4 mm (V) 1428.48 mm (H) x 803.52 mm (V)

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Power Supply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.
. Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
X Operating Humidity: 10% — 80%, non-condensing
Environmental
considerations o o o °
e Temperature: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F = 113 °F)

Humidity: 5% — 95%, non-condensing

*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take
adequate measures.

* For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

* Connecting the LAN Cable:
Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.(10/100 Mbps)
(*Shielded Twist Pair)

* For EXTERNAL [ (USB), connect a USB terminal that can support under 100 W.
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© Power indicator
@ Power button
 Press and hold the button to turn off the product.

Flip Speaker

 In writing mode, shortly press the Power button to switch to the screen saver mode.

© The pen is magnetic. Keep it by attaching to the marked location.
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Wall Mount Kit Specifications

@ VESA screw hole @ Product
@ Model 3 @ Standard )
Name specs (A*B)in C(mm) Screw O Quantity . [
millimeters
1
WM558 30-31 c
WM65B 400x400 32-33 M8 4 © Wall mount bracket
Screen Elements
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© IMPORT: View the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to
the product, or import data such as images from a connected USB
or network drive.
EXPORT: Share your creations in various ways.

® Tap to select a mode. You can select from PEN MODE or BRUSH
MODE.

© Tap to open the Palette. You can select the colour and thickness of
the pen and the highlighter.

O Use math tools to make geometric constructions and take
measurements.

@ Select the area you want to edit, capture, send in an email, print, or
search.

0 Undo or redo the last action.
« If any page editing actions such as page adding, deleting, and

moving are found, </~ is reset.

@ You can add or delete a page, and you can also navigate through
pages on the current roll.

© Create a layer to write or draw on over the screen which can also
be saved the captured image.

© Bring out Miniboard to take notes or draw as a separate layer
above the viewer or source screen.

@ Tap to search the internet.

@ Tap to see more options available in the menu.

@ Close the current roll and create a new roll.

@® See page lines.

@ Scroll through pages.

@ Scroll the black area to move the pages.

* BRUSH MODE

- Changes in the thickness depending on the area touching the screen
apply immediately. (max. 5.0 cm)

- Brush use is recommended.

- BRUSH MODE supports single touch only.
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I suockscreen

You can view the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product,
or import data such as images from a connected USB or network drive.
¢ Tap = = on the left or right side of the screen to open the IMPORT/
EXPORT window. Then, tap IMPORT to select the desired device.
e M : You can hide the Flip screen for a while with BLOCK SCREEN.
To return to the previous screen, press the Power button.
© Displays the screen from a mobile device by using Smart View or
Screen Mirroring function.
@ Displays your PC screen imported using HDMI, DisplayPort, USB-C
or Wireless Display.
® You can display the screen shared from your PC, mobile, or tablet.
O Connect the network to access the Internet from the product like
accessing the Internet from a computer.
@ Access to remote PC and your work resources with this function.
O Import videos, images, native FLIP files, or document files from a
USB device.

*The native FLIP format (.iwb) refers to files that are directly saved
from the device and only supported by FLIP devices.

*Supported video file formats: avi, mky, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp, vro,
mpg, mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, .webm, .rmvb

*Supportable image file formats: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO

*Supported document file formats: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS

EXPORT
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You can export your created rolls in various ways.

e Tap = = on the left or right side of the screen to open the IMPORT/
EXPORT window. Then, tap EXPORT to select the desired menu.

e M : You can hide the Flip screen for a while with BLOCK SCREEN.
To return to the previous screen, press the Power button.

© Send your created rolls via email.

@ Print your created rolls.

® Export your created rolls to a connected USB device.

O Export your created rolls to a registered and connected network

drive.
@ Send the roll to a mobile device.
@ Share your screen with selected devices.

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

anrapCKM .................................................................... .
KpaTKO PBKOBOACTBO 3a MHCTaJIMPaHeE

*MpenopbynTenHUTe Yacose paboTa Ha fieH 3a TO3M NPOAYKT Ca Noj,
16 vaca. AKO MPOAYKTBT Ce U3M0/13Ba NoBeye 0T 16 Yaca Ha AeH,
rapaHumMsTa MoxKe Aa CTaHe HeBanuaHa.

* LIBeTbT W BbHLUHUSAT B MOXKE Aa Ce pa3nnyasar B 3aBUCMMOCT
OT NPO/YKTa, a CbbPXKAHWNETO Ha PbKOBOACTBOTO NOANEKM Ha
npomsHa 6e3 npean3secTue ¢ Len nofobpssaHe Ha paboTtaTa.

* [A3Ternete PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NoTpebuTens ot yebcaiTa 3a
LOMBAHUTENHA MHbOPMALLMS.

* BuyKTe onucaHusaTa Ha npeaxofHata CTpaHumLa.

Yactu

@ VHanKaTop Ha 3axpaHBaHeTo
@ BytoH 3axpaHBaHe
e HaTucHeTe 1 3aApbsKTe BYTOHA, 3@ Aa U3K0YUTE NMPOAYKTA.
* B pexuM 3a nmcaHe HaTUCHeTe 3a KpaTKo byToHa Power
(3axpaHBaHe), 3a fia NPEBKNIOYUTE KbM PEXKUM Ha CKPUNHCENBBP.
© MucankaTa e MarHWTHa. CbxpaHsBaiiTe 9, KaTo s MPUKPENUTE KbM
MapKMPaHOTO MACTO.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

EnemeHTM Ha eKpaHa

@ IMPORT: BuskTe eKpaHa Ha MOGUITHO YCTPOWUCTBO MW KOMTIOTHP,
CBBP3aHW KbM NPO/AYKTA, UAM UMMOPTUPANTE faHHK, HanpuMep
n3o6paxkeHus, ot cBbp3aHo USB nan MpeskoBo YCTPOMCTBO.
EXPORT: Cnogensite TBOPEHMATA CU MO PA3NNYHU HAYMHN.

@ [LloxocHere, 3a fa n3bepeTe peskum. Moxkete fa usbepete PEN
MODE vnv BRUSH MODE.

© [lokocHeTe, 3a ia 0TBOpYMTE NanuTpata. MoseTe Aa n3bepeTe LiBeTa
1 AebenuHata Ha nucankara v MapKMpaLLoTo yCTPOMCTBO.

O V13non3BaiiTe MaTEMATUYECKM MHCTPYMEHTH, 3@ fja NpaBuTe
reoMeTPUYHM KOHCTPYKLIMM N U3MepBaHMA.

@ V36epeTe 0671aCTTa, KOATO MCKaTe a PeaKTHUPaTe, 3acHemare,
“3npaTtuTe No UMeiin, oTrneyaTaTe AN Tbpcute.

@ OTMeHeTe UK U3MbJIHETE OTHOBO MOCNEAHOTO AECTBME.

o AKO 6bAAT OTKPUTY AECTBYSA, CBBP3aHU C pefaKTpaHe
Ha CTPaHuLMTe, KaTo Hanpumep fobaBsHe, U3TpUBaHe 1
NpemMecTBaHe Ha CTpaHULM, <X /4> ce Hynmpa.

@ MoskeTte fia f06aBATE WU M3TPMBATE CTPAHULLA U CbLLO TaKa Aa
HaBWrupare npes CTPaHULYM B TEKYLLMS CIINCBK.

© Cv3paiiTe CNOW, Ha KOMTO Aa MULLIETE MW PUCYBATE HA EKPaHa,
KOWTO CbLLLO Taka MOsKe Aa 6b/ie 3anaMeTeH KaTo 3aCHeTO
n3obparkeHue.

© M3Bagete Miniboard, 3a fia BoauTe 6enex)KM 1u a pucyBate Kato
OTAENEH CION Haf, BU3yanu3aTopa Win ekpaHa Ha U3TOYHWMKa.

(O [lokocHeTe, 3a ia MOTbPCUTE B UHTEPHET.

(@ [okocHeTe, 3a a pasrnedate Apyrit ONLMK, HaMYHN B MEHIOTO.

@ 3aTBopeTe TeKYLLMA CUCHK W Cb3AalTe HOB CMIUCHK.

@® BwiskTe pesioBeTe Ha CTpaHuuaTa.

@ MpuaBKsKeTe Ce U3 CTpaHNULUTE.

@ MpesbpreTe YepHaTa 30Ha, 3a @ NPUABUKNTE CTPAHULMUTE.,

* BRUSH MODE

- MpomeHwTe B lebennHaTa B 3aBUCUMOCT OT 30HaTa, 0KOCBaLLa

eKpaHa, ce npunarat He3abasHo. (Makc. 5,0 cm)

- MpenopbyYmnTeNHO € N3N0N3BAHETO Ha YeTKa.

- BRUSH MODE noafbpska caMo eAMHUYHO JOKOCBaHe.

IMPORT

MoskeTe @ BUAMTE eKpaHa Ha MOGUIHO YCTPOMCTBO MW KOMMKOTBHP,
CBbP3aHK KbM MPOAYKTa, NN Aa UMMNOPTUPATE AAHHW, KaTo Hanpvmep
1306paskeHns, 0T CBbp3aHo USB nam MpeskoBo yCTPoiCTBO.

¢ MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

MokeTe Aa ekcrnopTypare Cb3AafeHUTe CMUCHLM MO PasnYHM
HauMHU.
* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE

CneunduKaumm Ha KOMMNIEKTA 3@ MOHTMPaHE Ha CTeHa

@ ViMe Ha mogen / @ VESA cneundmKaLmm Ha 0TBOPa Ha BUHTOBETE
(A * B) B Munumetpu / € CraHpapteH BuHT / @ Konndecteo /
@ NpoaykT / @ KoH3o/a 3a MOHTUPaHE Ha CTeHa

*ToBa yCTPOICTBO € LM$POB anapar oT Knac B.

*3a noapobHu cneLmdurKaLmMm Ha YCTPOICTBa noceTeTe yeb canta Ha
Samsung.

DEULSCR ++vvvvrerreereme e .
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

* Das Gerat sollte nicht mehr als 16 Stunden taglich verwendet
werden. Wenn das Gerét langer als 16 Stunden pro Tag verwendet
wird, erlischt méglicherweise die Garantie.

*Farbe und Aussehen des Gerats sind gerdteabhdngig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck der
Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

* Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch, das Sie von
der Website herunterladen konnen.

* Berlicksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf der vorherigen Seite.

Bauteile

@ Stromversorgungsanzeige

@ Netztaste
e Driicken und halten Sie die Taste, um das Produkt auszuschalten.
e Driicken Sie im Schreibmodus kurz die Ein/Aus-Taste, um in den

Bildschirmschoner-Modus zu wechseln.

© Der Stift ist magnetisch. Bewahren Sie ihn auf, indem Sie ihn an
der markierten Stelle befestigen.
(@y: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Bildschirmelemente

@ IMPORTIEREN: Zeigen Sie den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt
verbundenen Mobilgerats oder PCs an oder importieren Sie Daten,
wie beispielsweise Bilder, von einem angeschlossenen USB oder
Netzlaufwerk.

EXPORTIEREN: Teilen Sie Ihre Kreationen auf verschiedene

Weisen.

@ Tippen Sie hier, um einen Modus auszuwéhlen. Sie kénnen
zwischen STIFTMODUS und PINSELMODUS wahlen.

© Tippen Sie HIER, um die Palette zu 6ffnen. Sie kdnnen die Farbe
und die Strichstérke des Stifts und des Textmarkers auswéhlen.

O Verwenden Sie mathematische Werkzeuge, um geometrische
Konstruktionen zu erstellen und Messungen vorzunehmen.

@ Wihlen Sie den Bereich aus, den Sie bearbeiten und erfassen, per
E-Mail versenden, drucken oder durchsuchen méchten.

@ Letzte Handlung rlickgangig machen oder wiederholen.

e Falls jegliche Seitenbearbeitungshandlungen wie das
Hinzufiigen, Léschen und Bewegen von Seiten erkannt
werden, wird < //> zuriickgesetzt.

@ Sie kdnnen eine Seite hinzufiigen oder loschen, und Sie kénnen
zudeme auf den Seiten der aktuellen Rolle navigieren.

O Erstellen Sie eine Ebene zum Schreiben oder Zeichnen auf dem
Bildschirm, die auch in dem aufgenommenen Bild gespeichert
werden kann.

© Offnen Sie Miniboard, um Notizen anzufertigen oder um auf einer
separaten Ebene iber dem Viewer oder dem Quellbildschirm zu
zeichnen.

(@ Tippen Sie hier, um im Internet zu suchen.

@ Tippen Sie hier, um weitere Optionen im Men( anzuzeigen.

@ SchlieRen Sie die aktuelle Liste und erstellen Sie eine neue Liste.

@® Seitenumbruchslinien anzeigen.

@ Seiten durchscrollen.

@ Scrollen Sie den schwarzen Bereich, um die Seiten zu bewegen.

* PINSELMODUS

- Anderungen der Dicke werden in Abhangigkeit von der Flache, die

den Bildschirm bertihrt, sofort angewendet. (max. 5,0 cm)
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Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre - Die Benutzung des Pinsels wird empfohlen.
ALBANIA 045 620 202 GERMANY 0619677555 77 POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* - PINSELMODUS unterstitzt nur die Einfach-Beriihrung.
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111726 7864) only from land line * (optata wedtug taryfy operatora) IMPORTIEREN
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line 210 608 098 Sie kdnnen den Bildschirm eines mit dem Produkt verbundenen
BOSNIA 055 233 999 HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) PORTUGAL Chamada para a rede fixa nacional Mobilgeréats oder PCs anzeigen oder Daten, wie beispielsweise Bilder,
IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 Dias uteis das 9h as 20h von einem angeschlossenen USB oder Netzlaufwerk importieren.
0800 111 31 - BeanniareH 3a BCMYKY OnepaTopu 0800872678 - Apel gratuit « MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER
*3000 - LleHa Ha eanH rpafcky pasroBop uav cnopes Tapudara Ha ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) ROMANIA % A
BULGARIA 8000 - Apel tarifat in retea EXPORTIEREN
o s Perop KOSOVO 03840 50 90 SERBIA 0113216899
09:00 f0 18:00 - MoHefeHMK Ao MeTbK LATVIA 8000-7267 Sie kénnen lhre erschaffenen Listen auf verschiedene Weisen exportieren.
CROATIA 072726786 LITHUANIA 380077777 SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) * E-MAIL, DRUCKEN, USB, MOBIL, NETZLAUFWERK,
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll free LUXEMBURG 2;)_] 03_710 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplacna Stevilka) BILDSCHIRMFREIGABE
— 800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 SPAIN 911750015 Spezifikationen des Wandhalterungskits
Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.0. V Parku 2323/14,148 00 - Praha 4 | |\ c14ERLANDS 0889090100 SWEDEN 0771-400 300 © Modellname / @ Daten der VESA-Gewindebohrung (A * B) in mm
DENMARK 707019 70 SWITZERLAND 0800726786 / @ Standardschraube / @ Menge / @ Produkt / @ Wandhalterung
NORTH MACEDONIA | 023 207 777 S -
ESTONIA 800-7267 NORWAY 21629099 TURKEY 4447711 *Dies ist ein digitales Gerédt der Klasse B.
FINLAND 030-6227 515 UK 0333000 0333 * Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der Website
FRANCE 0148 6300 00 von Samsung.

HEVATSKI - vevrrerremmeeemie e
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Preporucuje se da se ovaj proizvod upotrebljava do 16 sati dnevno.
U slucaju koristenja proizvoda dulje od 16 sati dnevno, postoji
mogucnost da se jamstvo nece priznati.

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj ovog
priru¢nika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja performansi bez
prethodne obavijesti.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji mozete
preuzeti s web-mjesta.

* Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Dijelovi

© Indikator napajanja

@ Gumb za ukljucivanje/isklju¢ivanje

« Pritisnite i zadrzite gumb da biste iskljucili uredaj.
« U nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za ukljucivanje/
iskljucivanje da biste se prebacili u nacin Cuvara zaslona.

© Olovka je magnetna. Cuvajte je tako da je pricvrstite na oznaceno

mjesto.
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elementi zaslona

@ UVEZI: Pregledajte sadrZaj zaslona na mobilnom uredaju ili
racunalu povezanom s proizvodom ili uvezite podatke, primjerice
slike, s povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

IZVEZI: Podijelite svoje kreacije na razli¢ite nacine.

@ Dodirnite za odabir nacina. Mozete odabrati NACIN RADA S
OLOVKOM ili NACIN RADA S KISTOM.

© Dodirnite da biste otvorili Paletu. MoZete odabrati boju i debljinu
olovke i alata za isticanje.

O Upotrijebite matematicke alate za izradu geometrijskih
konstrukcija i vrsenje mjerenja.

@ Odaberite podrugje koje Zelite urediti, snimiti, poslati e-postom,
ispisati ili pretraziti.

@ Ponistite ili ponovite posljednju radnju.
¢ Ako se pojave bilo kakve radnje poput dodavanja, brisanja i

pomicanja stranica, <~ //~ Ce se resetirati.

@ Mozete dodati ili izbrisati stranicu te se kretati stranicama
trenutacnog popisa.

O Izradite sloj za pisanje ili crtanje na zaslonu koji se moze i spremiti
kao slika.

© Upotrijebite Miniboard za unosenje biljeski ili crtanje u posebnom
sloju iznad preglednika ili zaslona izvora.

@ Dodirnite za pretrazivanje interneta.

@ Dodirnite za prikaz vise opcija dostupnih u izborniku.

@ Zatvorite trenutni popis i izradite novi.

@® Prikaz linija na stranici.

@ Pomicite se po stranicama.

@ Da biste pomaknuli stranice, krecite se po crnom podruéju.

*NACIN RADA S KISTOM

- Promjene debljine ovisno o povrsini koja dodiruje zaslon odmah se

primjenjuju. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Preporucuje se upotreba cetke.

- NACIN RADA S KISTOM podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

Sadrzaj zaslona mozete pregledati na mobilnom uredaju ili racunalu

povezanom s proizvodom ili uvesti podatke, primjerice slike, s

povezanog USB uredaja ili mreznog pogona.

* MOBILNI UREDAJ, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE,
PREGLEDNIK DATOTEKA

EXPORT

Stvorene popise moZete izvesti na razlicite nacine.
* E-POSTA, ISPISI, USB, MOBILNI UREDAJ, MREZNI POGON,
DIJELJENJE ZASLONA

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina / @ Proizvod /
0 Zidni nosa¢

*Ovo je digitalni uredaj klase B.

* Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite mrezne
stranice tvrtke Samsung.

Nederlands «-----oooerremmr

Beknopte installatiehandleiding

* Aanbevolen dagelijkse gebruiksduur van dit product bedraagt
minder dan 16 uur. Als het product langer dan 16 uur per dag wordt
gebruikt, wordt de garantie mogelijk ongeldig.

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van het
product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder voorafgaand
bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te verbeteren.

* Download de gebruikershandleiding van de website voor meer
details.

*Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

Onderdelen

© Aan/uit-lampje

@ Aan/Uit-knop

¢ Houd de knop ingedrukt om het product uit te schakelen.
e Druk in schrijfstand kort op de aan/uit-knop om te schakelen
naar de schermbeveiligingsstand.

© De pen is magnetisch. Houd ze bevestigd op de aangeduide locatie.

(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Schermelementen

@ IMPORT: Bekijk het scherm van een met het product verbonden
mobiel apparaat of pc, of importeer gegevens zoals afbeeldingen
van een verbonden USB- of netwerkschijf.

EXPORT: Uw creaties op diverse manieren delen.

@ Tik om een modus te selecteren. U kunt selecteren uit PEN MODE
of BRUSH MODE.

© Tik om het palet te openen. U kunt de kleur en Llijndikte voor de
pen en de markeerstift selecteren.

O Gebruik rekentools om geometrische constructies te maken en om
te meten.

@ Selecteer het gebied dat u wilt bewerken, vastleggen, in een
e-mail verzenden, afdrukken of doorzoeken.

0 De laatste bewerking ongedaan maken of opnieuw uitvoeren.
¢ Als paginabewerkingen worden gevonden zoals het

toevoegen, wissen en verplaatsen van een pagina, wordt
<& /A gereset.

@ U kunt een pagina toevoegen of verwijderen en u kunt ook
navigeren door de pagina's op de huidige rol.

© Maak een laag aan om iets op het scherm te schrijven of te
tekenen dat ook kan worden opgeslagen.

© Vouw het Miniboard uit om aantekeningen te maken of te tekenen
op een aparte laag boven de viewer of het bronscherm.

@ Tik om te zoeken op internet.

@ Tik om meer beschikbare opties in het menu te zien.

@ Sluit de huidige rol en maak een nieuwe rol aan.

@ Paginaregels weergeven.

@ Door pagina's bladeren.

@ Scrol het zwarte gebied om de pagina's te verplaatsen.

* BRUSH MODE

- Afhankelijk van het gebied dat het scherm aanraakt, verandert de

pendikte direct. (max. 5,0 cm)

- We bevelen aan om een borstel te gebruiken.

- BRUSH MODE ondersteunt alleen één enkele aanraking.

IMPORT

U kunt het scherm van een met het product verbonden mobiel

apparaat of pc bekijken, of gegevens zoals afbeeldingen van een

verbonden USB- of netwerkschijf importeren.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

U kunt uw aangemaakte lijsten op diverse manieren exporteren.
« EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE
Specificaties wandmontageset

© Modelnaam / @ Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten (A *
B) in millimeters / € Standaardschroef / @ Aantal / @ Product /
© Wandbeugel

*Dit apparaat is een digitaal apparaat van klasse B.

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde
specificaties van het apparaat.

Cegtina ...........................................................................
Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

* Doporuceny denni pocet hodin pouZzivéni produktu je méné nez 16.
Je-li produkt pouzivan vice nez 16 hodin denné, mize byt zaruka
neplatna.

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah pfirucky mize
byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za Gicelem zlepseni vykonu
vyrobku.

* Dal$i podrobnosti naleznete v uZivatelské pfirucce, kterou si mizete
stadhnout z webu.

* Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.

Casti

© Indikator napéjeni

@ Vypinat

e Stisknutim a podrzenim tohoto tlacitka produkt vypnete.
o Kratkym stisknutim vypinace v rezimu psani prepnéte do rezimu
spofice obrazovky.

® Pero je magnetické. Uschovejte jej pfichycenim na oznacené misto.

(@®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Prvky obrazovky

@ IMPORT: Prohlédnéte si obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo
pocitace pripojeného k produktu nebo importujte data, jako
napfiklad obrazky, z pfipojeného USB pamétového zafizeni nebo
sitového disku.

EXPORT: Riizné zplsoby sdilen vasich vytvord. B

@ Klepnutim vyberte rezim. MiiZete vybrat REZIM PERO nebo REZIM
STETEC.

® Klepnutim otevrete paletu. MiiZete vybrat barvu a tloustku pera a
zvyrazfovace.

O Pomoci matematickych nastroji mlzete vytvaret geometrické
obrazce a provadét méreni.

@ Vyberte oblast, kterou chcete upravit, sejmout, odeslat e-mailem,
vytisknout nebo prohledat.

@ Zruseni nebo opétovné provedeni posledni akce.

e Prijakékoli Upravé stranky, napfiklad pfi pfidani, odstranéni
nebo presunuti, se funkce & /~> resetuje.

@ Mdzete pfidat nebo odstranit stranku a také mlzete prochézet
aktualnimi strankami.

© Na obrazovce vytvorte vrstvu pro psani nebo kresleni, kterou lze
také uloZit jako zachyceny obrazek.

© Vyvolani Minitabule umozniujici zapisovat poznamky nebo
kreslit v ramci vrstvy nad obrazovkou prohlizece nebo zdrojovou
obrazovkou.

(@ Klepnutim prohledate internet.

@ Klepnutim zobrazite dal$i moznosti dostupné v nabidce.

@ Zavrete aktualni rolovaci seznam a vytvorte novy rolovaci seznam.

@® Viz cary stranky.

@ Prochéazejte strénkami.

@ Prochéazejte strankami posouvéanim ¢erné oblasti.

*REZIM STETEC

- Zmény tloustky zavisejici na oblasti, kterd se dotyka obrazovky, se

pouziji okamzité. (max. 5,0 cm)

- PouZiti Stétce je doporuceno.

- REZIM STETEC podporuje pouze jeden dotyk.

IMPORT

MUZete si zobrazit obrazovku mobilniho zafizeni nebo poéitate
pripojeného k produktu nebo importovat data, napfiklad obréazky, z
pripojeného USB nebo sitového disku.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

Vytvofené rolovaci seznamy miizete rliznymi zpiisoby exportovat.

* E-MAIL, TISK, USB, MOBIL, SITOVA JEDNOTKA, SDILENI OBRAZOVKY
Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed'

© Nézev modelu / @ Specifikace otvorl pro srouby standardu VESA
(A * B) v milimetrech / @ Standardni Sroub / @ MnoZstvi / @ Produkt
/ @ Drzék na sténu

*Tento vyrobek je digitalnim zafizenim tridy B.

* Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Eesti Ke@l -+ errermremei

Kiirjuhend

*Seda toodet on soovitatav kasutada péevas vahem kui 16 tundi. Kui
toodet kasutatakse rohkem kui 16 tundi péevas, ei pruugi garantii
kehtida.

*Varv ja valimus voivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle juhendi sisu
vOib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem joudlus.

* Lisateabe saamiseks laadige kodulehelt alla kasutusjuhend.
*Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.

Osad

@ Toiteindikaator
@ Toitenupp
e Toote valjalllitamiseks vajutage nuppu pikalt.
e VVajutage kirjutamisreziimis korraks toitenuppu, et lilituda
ekraanisaastja reziimile.
© Pliiats on magnetiline. Hoidke seda mérgitud asukohta
kinnitatuna.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Kuva elemendid

© IMPORT: Saate vaadata tootega (ihendatud mobiilsideseadme vi
arvuti ekraani véi importida andmeid, nt pilte, ihendatud USB-
seadmelt vdi vorgukettalt.

EXPORT: Saate oma loomingut mitmel moel jagada.

@ Toksake, et valida reziim. Saate valida PEN MODE v&i BRUSH
MODE.

© Toksake, et avada palett. Saate valida sulepea varvi ja paksuse
ning helestusmarkeri.

O Geomeetriliste kujundite tegemiseks ja md&tude votmiseks
kasutage matemaatika t6ériistu.

@ Saate valida muudetava ala, jaadvustada, saata e-kirjaga, printida
vdi otsida.

@ Saate viimase toimingu tagasi v6tta vai uuesti teha.

e Kui leitakse mis tahes lehe muutmise toiminguid, nagu
lehe lisamine, kustutamine ja teisaldamine, siis <~ /~>
ldhtestatakse.

@ Saate lehti lisada v6i kustutada ja navigeerida vaadatava rulli
lehtedel.

© Saate luua kuvale kirjutamiseks v&i joonistamiseks kihi, mille saab
salvestada ka hdivatud pildina.

© Tostke esile Miniboard, et teha markmeid voi joonistada eraldi
kihina vaataja voi allika ekraani peale.

@ Toksake, et otsida internetist.

@ Toksake, et ndha rohkem meniiii valikuid.

@ Saate kuvatud rulli sulgeda ja uue luua.

@ Saate lehe piirjooned kuvada.

@ Saate lehti kerida.

( Saate lehtedel liikumiseks musta ala kerida.

* BRUSH MODE

- Paksuse muudatused rakenduvad kohe olenevalt ekraani

puudutavast pinnast. (max 5,0 cm)

- Soovitatud on kasutada pintslit.

- BRUSH MODE toetab ainult Gksikpuudutust.

IMPORT

Saate vaadata tootega ihendatud mobiilsideseadme v&i arvuti kuva
voi importida tihendatud USB-seadmest voi vorgukettalt andmeid, nt
pilte.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

Saate loodud registreid mitmel moel eksportida.

* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE
Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed

@ Mudeli nimi / @ VESA kruviaukude moddud (A * B) millimeetrites /
@ Standardne kruvi / @ Kogus / @ Toode / @ Seinakinnitusklamber
*See seade on B-klassi digitaalseade.

*Seadme tdpsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevdtte Samsung veebilehte.

DaANSK <+evrerrrre e
Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

* Det anbefales at bruge dette produkt i under 16 timer om dagen.
Hvis produktet bruges i over 16 timer om dagen, ophaeves garantien
muligvis.

* Farven og udseendet kan — afhangigt af produktet — veere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan a&ndres uden
forudgéende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugervejledningen fra hjemmesiden for yderligere
detaljer.

* Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

Dele

© Stremindikator
® Stremknappen
* Hold knappen inde for at sla produktet fra.
o | skrivetilstand skal du trykke hurtigt pa taend/sluk-knappen for
at skifte til pauseskarm.
® Pennen er magnetisk. Opbevar den ved at anbringe den pa det
afmaerkede sted.
(@: WM55B, ®: WM65B)

Skarmelementer

© IMPORTER: F& vist en skarm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, der er
sluttet til produktet, eller importér data som f.eks. billeder fra et
tilsluttet USB-drev eller et netvaerksdrev.
EKSPORTER: Del det, du har skabt pa forskellige méader.

@ Tryk for at veelge en tilstand. Du kan veelge mellem
PENNETILSTAND eller PENSELTILSTAND.

® Tryk for at dbne paletten. Du kan veelge farve og tykkelse for
pennen og din highlighter.

O Brug matematikveerktegjerne til at oprette geometriske
konstruktioner og tage mal.

@ Velg et sted, du vil redigere, optage, sende en e-mail, udskrive
eller sgge.

O Fortryd eller opdater den sidste handling.
* Hvis der tilfgjes, slettes eller flyttes rundt pa sider, nulstilles

/

@ Du kan tilfgje eller slette en side, og du kan 0gsa navigere gennem
sider pa den nuvaerende rulle.

© Opret et lag, hvor du kan skrive eller tegne pa skaermen, og som
0gsa kan gemmes sammen med billedet, der er optaget.

© Abn Miniboard for at tage noter eller tegne som et separat lag
over fremviseren eller kildeskaermen.

@ Tryk for at sgge pa internettet.

@ Tryk for at se flere tilgeengelige muligheder i menuen.

@ Luk den aktuelle liste, og opret en ny liste.

® Se sidelinjer.

@ Scroll gennem sider.

@ Scroll i det sorte omrade for at flytte siderne.

* PENSELTILSTAND

- Andringer i tykkelsen afhangigt af omradet, der bergrer skaermen,

geelder straks. (Maks. 5,0 cm)
- Det anbefales at bruge barsten.
- PENSELTILSTAND understatter kun enkelt-tryk.

IMPORT

Du kan fa vist en skaerm fra en mobil enhed eller en pc, der er sluttet
til produktet, eller importere data som f.eks. billeder fra et tilsluttet
USB-drev eller et netvaerksdrev.

* MOBIL, Pc, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILBROWSER

EXPORT

Du kan eksportere de lister, du har skabt, pa forskellige mader.

¢ E-MAIL, UDSKRIV, USB, MOBIL, NETVARKSDREV, DEL SKARM
Specifikationer til vaegbeslag

© Modelnavn / @ VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /

© Standardskrue / @ Antal / @ Produkt / @ Veegmonteringsbeslag
*Dette er et klasse B digitalt apparat.

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besage
webstedet Samsung.

QUM v reeem et

Pika-asetusopas

* Tuotteen suositeltu péivittdinen kéyttoaika on alle 16 tuntia. Jos
tuotetta kaytetdan enemman kuin 16 tuntia péivassa, takuu voi
raueta.

*Tuotteiden véri ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdyttéoppaan
sisalt6a voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisatietoja lataamalla kdyttéoppaan sivustosta.

* Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.

Osat

© Virran merkkivalo
© Virtapainike
* Sammuta tuote painamalla painiketta jonkin aikaa.
o Kirjoitustilassa virtapainikkeen painaminen lyhyesti siirtaa
laitteen ndytonsaastotilaan.
® Kyna on magneettinen. Sailyta se kiinnittamalla se merkittyyn
paikkaan.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Ndyton osat

© TUO: N&yt4 tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai tietokoneen
ndyttokuva, tai tuo kuvia tai muita tietoja yhdistetysta USB- tai
verkkoasemasta.
VIE: Voit jakaa luomuksiasi useilla tavoilla.

® Valitse tila napauttamalla. Voit valita KYNATILAN tai
SIVELLINTILAN.

© Avaa paletti napauttamalla. Voit valita kynan ja korostuskynan
varin ja leveyden.

O Tee geometrisia rakennelmia ja ota mittoja
matematiikkatydkaluilla.

@ Valitse alue, jota haluat muokata tai hakea tai jonka haluat
tallentaa, lahettaa sahkdpostitse tai tulostaa.

© Kumoa tai tee uudelleen edellinen toiminto.
¢ Jos olemassa on sivunmuokkaustoimintoja, kuten sivun

lisadmisid, poistamisia ja siirtdmisid, < /~> nollautuu.

@ Voit lisata tai poistaa sivun ja navigoida myés nykyisen luettelon
sivuilla.

© Luo ndytt6on kirjoittamista tai piirtdmista varten taso, joka
voidaan myos kaapata ja tallentaa.

© Tuo esiin Miniboard muistiinpanojen tai piirustusten tekemiseksi
erillisend kerroksena katseluohjelman tai ldahdendytdén péalle.

@ Tee verkkohaku napauttamalla.

@ Napsauttamalla néet lisaa valikon vaihtoehtoja.

@ Sulje nykyinen luettelo ja luo uusi luettelo.

® Nayta sivunvaihtoviivat.

@ Selaa sivuja.

@ Siirrd sivuja vierittamalla mustaa aluetta.

*SIVELLINTILA

- Leveyden muutokset ovat voimassa heti sen mukaan, miké alue

koskettaa nayttoa. (enintdan 5,0 cm)
- Siveltimen kayttaminen on suositeltavaa.
- SIVELLINTILA tukee vain yhtd kosketusta.

TUO

Voit ndyttaa tuotteeseen yhdistetyn mobiililaitteen tai tietokoneen

nayttokuvan, tai tuoda kuvia tai muita tietoja yhdistetysta USB- tai

verkkoasemasta.

o MOBIILILAITE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE
BROWSER

VIE

Voit viedd luomasi luettelot useilla tavoilla.

* SAHKOPOSTI, TULOSTA, USB, MOBIILILAITE, VERKKOASEMA,
NAYTON JAKO

Seindtelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

@ Mallin nimi / @ VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B) millimetreiné / @

Vakioruuvi / @ Maara / @ Tuote / @ Seinatelineen pidike

*Tama laite on luokan B digitaalinen laite.

* Lisatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung verkkosivustossa.
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Frangais ..........................................................................
Guide de configuration rapide

* |l est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour.
L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une durée supérieure a
16 heures peut entrainer 'annulation de la garantie.

* La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modeéle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans préavis
pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir plus de
détails.

* Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.

Pieces

© Indicateur d'alimentation

@ Bouton d’alimentation

* Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton pour éteindre le
produit.

¢ En mode d'écriture, appuyez brievement sur le bouton
d’alimentation pour passer au mode d’économie d’énergie.

© Le stylo est magnétique. Conservez-le en l'attachant a

l'emplacement marqué.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Eléments d’écran

@ IMPORTER: Visualiser 'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC
connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que des
images a partir d'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.
EXPORTER: Partager vos créations de différentes manieres.

@ Appuyez dessus pour sélectionner un mode. Vous avez le choix
entre MODE STYLET et MODE PINCEAU.

@ Appuyez dessus pour ouvrir la palette. Vous pouvez sélectionner
la couleur et ['épaisseur du stylet et du marqueur.

O Utilisez des outils mathématiques pour réaliser des constructions
géométriques et prendre des mesures.

@ Sélectionnez la zone dont vous souhaitez faire une capture, que
vous souhaitez modifier, envoyer dans un e-mail, imprimer ou
dans laquelle vous souhaitez effectuer une recherche.

© Défaire ou refaire la derniére action.

e Sides actions de modification de page telles que l'ajout,
la suppression ou le déplacement de page, sont détectées,
< /AP est réinitialisé.

@ Vous pouvez ajouter ou supprimer une page, et également
naviguer dans les pages de la liste actuelle.

© Créer un calque pour écrire ou dessiner sur l'écran qui peut aussi
étre sauvegardé dans l'image capturée.

© Utilisez mini-tableau pour prendre des notes ou dessiner sur un
calque séparé au-dessus de la visionneuse ou de I'écran source.

@ Appuyez dessus pour effectuer une recherche sur Internet.

@ Appuyez pour voir les autres options disponibles dans le menu.

@ Fermer la liste actuelle et créer une nouvelle liste.

@ Voir les lignes de page.

@ Faire défiler les pages.

@ Faire défiler la zone noire pour déplacer les pages.

*MODE PINCEAU

- Les modifications d'épaisseur en fonction de la zone qui touche

l'écran s'appliquent immédiatement. (max. 5,0 cm)

- L'utilisation du pinceau est recommandée.

- MODE PINCEAU prend en charge l'utilisation a simple pression.

IMPORTER

Vous pouvez visualiser l'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC

connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que des images a

partir d'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.
* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORTER

Vous pouvez exporter vos listes créées de différentes manieres.
o E-MAIL, IMPRIMER, USB, MOBILE, LECTEUR RESEAU, PARTAGE DE
L'ECRAN

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

© Nom du modele / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis (A * B) en

millimétres / @ Vis standard / @ Quantité / @ Produit / @ Support

de montage mural

*Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.

* Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter le site
Web de Samsung.

Portugués .......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

* Recomenda-se que este produto ndo seja utilizado durante mais de
16 horas por dia. Caso o produto seja utilizado durante mais de 16
horas por dia, a garantia pode ser nula.

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os contetidos
do manual estdo sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso prévio, para
melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do website para obter mais
informacdes.

* Consulte as descricdes na pagina anterior.

Pecas

© Indicador de corrente

@ Botéo de alimentacdo

¢ Prima e mantenha premido o bot&o para desligar o produto.
* No modo de escrita, prima brevemente o botéo de alimentagéo
para mudar para o modo de protecdo de ecra.

® A caneta é magnética. Guarde-a, colocando-a na localizacdo

indicada.
(@): WM55B, (: WM65B)

Elementos do ecra

@ IMPORTAR: Visualize o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um
PC que esteja ligado ao produto, ou importe dados, tais como
imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja
ligada.

EXPORTAR: Partilhe as suas criacdes de formas diferentes.

® Toque para selecionar um modo. Pode selecionar MODO DE
CANETA ou MODO DE ESCOVA.

® Toque para abrir a paleta. Pode selecionar a cor e a espessura da
caneta e do marcador.

O Utilize ferramentas matematicas para fazer construgdes
geomeétricas e tirar medidas.

@ Selecione a area que pretende editar, capturar, enviar por e-mail,
imprimir ou procurar.

@ Anule ou refaca a ultima agdo.
¢ Se surgirem agdes de edicdo de pagina como adicionar,

eliminar e mover, <5 /~> é reposta.

@ Pode adicionar ou eliminar uma pagina, bem como navegar pelas
paginas na lista atual.

© Crie uma camada para escrever ou desenhar no ecrd que também
possa ser guardada como uma imagem capturada.

© Abra a Miniprancha para tirar notas ou desenhar como uma
camada separada acima do ecré do visualizador ou da fonte.

@ Toque para procurar na Internet.

@ Toque para ver mais op¢des disponiveis no menu.

@ Feche a lista e crie uma lista nova.

@® Visualize as linhas da pagina.

@ Desloque-se pelas paginas.

@ Desloque a area negra para mover as paginas.

*MODO DE ESCOVA

- As alteracdes de espessura podem ser imediatamente aplicadas,

consoante a area em contacto com o ecrd. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Erecomendada a utilizacdo do pincel.

- O MODO DE ESCOVA suporta apenas um Unico toque.

IMPORTAR

Pode visualizar o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que

esteja ligado ao produto, ou importar dados, tais como imagens, a

partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.

« TELEMOVEL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE
BROWSER

EXPORTAR

Pode exportar s listas criadas de formas diferentes.
« E-MAIL, IMPRIMIR, USB, TELEMOVEL, UNIDADE DE REDE,
PARTILHAR ECRA

Especificacdes do kit de montagem na parede

@ Nome do modelo / @ Especificagdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / € Parafuso padrdo / @ Quantidade
/ @ Produto / @ Suporte para montagem na parede

* Este dispositivo é um aparelho digital de Classe B.

* Para obter mais informacgdes sobre as especificagdes do dispositivo,
visite o website da Samsung.
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ERAIULKGL ----eeeeemesresseeesisi s
0&nya¢ ypriyopng eykataataong

* OLOUVLOTWHEVES WPEC XPAONS avd NHEPa YLaL QUTO TO TEpoldv elval
Ay6Tepec amé 16 wpeg. Ev T0 TIpolov XprioLUOTIOLeLTaL VLo IEPLOOGTEPES
amo 16 WPES TNV NHEPQ, N £yYUNOT HTTOPEL VoL KATAOTEL AKupn.

*To XpWwHa KaL N epdavion evoExeTal va StadpEpouy avaoya He To
TIpOL6V. To TEPLEXOHEVO AUTOU TOU £yXELPLEOU Ptopel va ahNEeL
xwplg poetdotoinan, ya Adyous BeAtiwang tng amodoong.

*MpaypatomolaTe AP Tou eyxeLpLdiou xprong amoé tnv tomobeaia
web YL TEpLOTOTEPEG AETITOHEPELEG,.

* AvaTpeETe OTLG TIEPLYPadES TIou Bal Bpeite aTnV TTponyoupevn aehida.

E§aptApata

© EvSeiktiki Auyvia Aettoupyiag

® Kouprtl }\ELtouvaac

* AT OTe TO KOUKTIE YLaL VO ATTEVEPYOTIOLITETE TO TTPOLOV.
© 7T AeLtoupyia ypadrg, TOTHOTE OTLYHLALO TO KOUpTIL
Aettoupylag yia petdfaon otn Aettoupyia tpopuragng 08ovng.
® H méva elvat payvnTikr. QuAGETe Tn 6uVEEOVTAG TN 0To OnElo pe
TN OXETLKN €VOELEN.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)
Ytowxeia 086vng
© EIZATQrH: MpoBAaAete TV 080vN HLAS KLVNTHS CUTKEUNG 1) EVOG
UTTOAOYLOTH TIOU E€XETE GUVEETEL 0TO TIPOLOY, ) ELoaYAYETE SESOpEVAL
(TLX. ELKOVEQ) amtd pLa ouvdedepévn povada USB iy Stktou.
EZATQIH: Kowvi xprion Twv SnULoupyLwV oag He SLaGopous TPOTouS,.
@ Natnote yio va emAEEeTe pLa Aettoupyla. Mropeite va emihégete
AEITOYPTIA MENAX 1) AEITOYPTIA MINEAOY.
® Natrote yla va avoi&ete TNV maAéta. Mmopeite va emAéEeTe TO
XPWHO KA TO T 0G TNG TIEVOS KAL TOU EPYAAELOU ETILOAHAVONG.
O XpnoLoTIooTE HaBNUATIKA EpyAAELQ YLa VO KAVETE VEWHETPLKES
KOATOLOKEVES KOL VO TIALLPVETE HETPNOEL.
@ Emu\éEte Ty meploxn mou BéAeTe va emefepyaateite, va
KOTOYPAWETE, VoL OTELAETE OE WIVULA NAEKTPOVIKOU TaXuSpopEeioy,
VaL EKTUTIOETE 1) vaL avalnTHOETE.
0 Avaipeon 1 emavaAnyn g teheutaiag evépyeLag.
o Edv evtomiotel omoladnmote svépvsLu snsEspvao[ac
geNbag OTwg, npooGnKn, Slaypadn i petakivnon oehidag,
TIpaypaToToLelTaL snava(popu TWV pubpioewy <~ /A,

(7] Mnopstts VO TIPOOBETETE 1) VoL SLaypapeTe pLat el KaL pmopeite

entlong va mhonynBelte oTLg 0eAISES TNG TPEXOVTAS GUNOYNG.

© Anpoupynote éva emimedo yla ypdyipo ) oxediaon mévw atnv

0006vn e duvaToTNTA ATOBAKEVONG TNG KATAYPAHHEVNG ELKOVAS.
© Epoaviote Tov M{ve Tiivaka yia va TaipveTe onpeLwoELS i va oxeSLaleTe we
Eexwplotr) oToLBasa emdvew ard v 086vn TpoBoAig 1 Tov 086vn TnyAg.
@ Natnote yla avadntnon ato Stadiktuo.
@ Natrote ya va Seite TIEPLOTOTEPES ETILAOYES TTOU lvaL
SL0BETLES 0TO pEVOD.

@ Khelote Ty Tpéxouaa AloTa Kat SnpLoupynote véa.

® Acite TC ypappES Twy oeAibwy.

@ NMpaypatomolote KOManN HeTagl Twv aeAlSwv.

B Kavte kUALon 0T Halpn TIEPLOXT VLA VAL HETOKLVAOETE TUG OEAIGES.

* AEITOYPIIA NINEAQOY

- OLaANayEG TTayoUS PaPHOLOVTAL AHETWS, AVANOYQL HE TNV TIEPLOXN
Trou ayyideL tnv 086vn. (5,0 cm to péyLato)

- TuvioTtdral n xprion Télou.

- AEITOYPTIA NMINEAQY: urtootnpileL adr) evog anpeiou.

EIZAFQrH

Mrmopeite va npqu)\srs v 0Boévn pLag KLVI’]TT]C GUGKSUI’]( 1 €VOS
UTIOAOYLOTH TIOU EXETE CUVOETEL OO TIPOLGV, 1 VOl ELOQYAVETE
Sedopéval (Try. ELKOVES) amo pia ouvdedepévn Hovada USB i Stktuou.
o KINHTH ZYZKEYH, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

E=ATQIH

Mropeite va e§ayAYETE TLG MOTEG TIOU £XETE SNULOUPYNTEL HE

SLapopoug TpdTOUG.

o EMAIL, EKTYNQZH, USB, KINHTH £YZKEYH, MONAAA AIKTYOY,
KOINH XPHZH O©OONHX

MpodLaypadEg TOU KLT OTEPEWANG OE TOLXO

© Ovopa povtéhou / @ Mpodlaypadég orrg Bidag VESA (A * B) ae
X\woatd / @ Turtkn Bisa / @ Moodtnta / @ Mpoidv / @ Itipypa
ToToBETNONG 0TOV TOLKO

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési utmutato

* A termék javasolt napi hasznalati ideje legfeljebb 16 dra. A termék
napi 16 érandl nagyobb igénybevétele esetén a garancia érvényét
vesztheti.

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustdl fliggéen eltérhet, és a
kézikényv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében elézetes
értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informécidért téltse le a felhasznéldi kézikonyvet a
weboldalrol.

*4sd a lefrdsokat az el6z6 oldalon.

Részek

© Tépfesziltségjelzé
® Bekapcsold gomb
* Nyomja le és tartsa lenyomva a gombot a termék
kikapcsolasahoz.
« fr4s médban nyomja meg réviden a bekapcsolégombot, hogy
képernydkimélé maddba valtson.
® Atoll magneses. Tarolja a megjeldlt helyre erésitve.
(@): WMS5B, @: WMé5B)

Képernybelemek

@ IMPORTALAS: Tekintse meg a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott
mobileszkdz vagy szamitégép képernydjét, vagy importéljon
adatokat, példaul képeket egy csatlakoztatott USB- vagy héldzati
meghajtdrol.

EXPORTALAS: Ossza meg alkotasait kiilsnbozé médokon.

@ Erintse ' meg az lizemmad kivalasztasahoz. A TOLL UZEMMOD és az
ECSET UZEMMOD koziil vélaszthat.

© Erintse meg a paletta megnyitasahoz. Kivalaszthatja a toll és a
kiemeld szinét és vastagsagat.

O A matematikai eszkdzok hasznalataval mértani alakzatokat
készithet és méréseket végezhet.

© Valassza ki a szerkeszteni, régziteni, e-mailben elkiildeni,
kinyomtatni vagy keresni kivant teriletet.

@ Vonja vissza vagy ismételje meg az utolso |épést.
¢ Ha a rendszer barmilyen oldalszerkesztési miveletet,

példaul hozzdadast, torlést, és mozgatdst talal, akkor a
< /7> alaphelyzetbe all.

@ Hozzéadhat vagy torolhet egy oldalt, illetve az aktualis képsorban
gorgetve navigalhat is az oldalak kozott.

© Hozzon létre egy réteget, amelyre irhat vagy rajzolhat a képernyén
keresztil, amelynél a rogzitett kép szintén menthetd.

© A Minitabla el6hivasaval jegyzeteket készithet, illetve kilonallo
réteget rajzolhat a megjelenité vagy forrasképernyd folott.

@ Erintse meg az interneten valé kereséshez.

@ Koppintson a meniiben rendelkezésre allé tovabbi opcidk
megjelenitéséhez.

@ Zarja be az aktuélis képsort, és hozzon létre egy Uj képsort.

® Az oldal vonalainak megjelenitése.

D Lapozas az oldalakon keresztiil.

(@ Az oldalak mozgatasahoz gorgesse a fekete teriiletet.

*ECSET UZEMMOD

- A vastagsag valtozdsa a képernydt érint6 teriilettdl fliggéen azonnal

érvényesitésre kerdl. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Az ecset hasznalatatJavasoUuk

- A ECSET UZEMMOD csak egyetlen érintést timogat.

IMPORTALAS

Megtekintheti a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott mobileszkdz vagy

szamitogép képernydjét, vagy importaljon adatokat, példaul képeket

egy csatlakoztatott USB- vagy haldzati meghajtorol.

* MOBILESZK(OZ, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE
BROWSER

EXPORTALAS

A létrehozott listait tobbféleképpen exportalhatja.
* E-MAIL, NYOMTATAS, USB, MOBILESZKOZ, HALOZATI MEGHAJTO,
KEPERNYOMEGOSZTAS

Fali konzolkészlet jellemz6i

@ Tipusnév / @ VESA csavarlyuk jellemzék (A * B) milliméterekben
/ @ Szabvéanyos csavar / @ Mennyiség / @ Termék / @ Fali konzol
tartéeleme

* AT n ouokeun elval pua YndLakn cuokeun Ta&ng B.
* Lo NeTTopEPELS TIPOSLAYPADES TNG CUTKEUNG, EMLOKEDTELTE TNV
LotogeAida tng Samsung.

ROMANG e

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Se recomandd ca acest produs sa fie utilizat mai putin de 16 ore pe
zi. Dacd produsul este utilizat mai mult de 16 ore pe zi, puteti pierde
garantia.

* Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar continutul
manualului se poate schimba, fard notificare prealabild, pentru a
Tmbunatati performanta.

* Descdrcati manualul de utilizare de pe site-ul web pentru mai multe
detalii.

* Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.

Piese

© Indicator de alimentare
@ Buton de alimentare
* Apasati si mentineti apdsat butonul pentru a porni produsul.
 In modul de scriere, apasati scurt butonul de alimentare pentru a
comuta pe modul economizor de ecran.
© Stiloul este magnetic. Atasati-Lin locul marcat pentru a nuil
pierde.
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elemente ecran

© IMPORT: Vizualizati ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui PC
conectat la produs, sau importati date, cum ar fi imagini de pe o
unitate de retea sau conectatd prin cablu USB.
EXPORT: Partajati in diferite moduri creatiile dvs.
@ Atingeti pentru a selecta up mod. Puteti selecta dintre MOD
CREION sau MOD PENSULA.
© Atingeti pentru a deschide paleta. Puteti selecta culoarea si
grosimea stiloului si a evidentiatorului.
O Folositi instrumentele matematice pentru a crea constructii
geometrice si a face mésuratori.
@ Selectati zona pe care doriti sé o editatj, sa o captati, sa o trimiteti
prin e-mail sau sa o cautati.
O Anulati sau refaceti ultima actiune.
* Daca sunt gasite orice actiuni de editare a paginii, cum ar fi
cele de addugare, stergere sau mutare, < //~> se reseteaza.
@ Puteti adauga sau sterge o pagina si puteti naviga printre paginile
de pe lista curenta.
© Creati un strat pentru a scrie sau a desena pe ecran; imaginea
capturata poate fi salvata.
© Apelati Miniboard pentru a lua notite sau a desena ca un strat
separat deasupra vizualizatorului sau ecranului sursa.
@ Atingeti pentru a cauta pe internet.
@ Atingeti pentru a vedea mai multe optiuni d|spon|b|le in meniu.
[12] Inch|det| lista actuald si deschideti una noua.
® Vedeti liniile de pagina.
© Derulati paginile.
( Derulati zona de culoare neagra pentru a muta paginile.
*MOD PENSULA
- Modificarile privind grosimea in functie de zona care atinge ecranul
sunt aplicate imediate. (max. 5,0 cm)
- Se recomanda utilizarea pensulei.
- MOD PENSULA accepta doar atingeri individuale.
IMPORT
Puteti vizualiza ecranul unui dispozitiv mobil sau al unui PC conectat
la produs, sau puteti importa date, cum ar fiimaginile, de pe o unitate
de retea sau conectata prin cablu USB.
* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, BROWSER DE
FISIERE

EXPORT

Puteti exporta listele create in diverse moduri.
* E-MAIL, IMPRIMARE, USB, MOBIL, UNITATE DE RETEA, PARTAJARE
ECRAN

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

© Nume model / @ Specificatiile gaurii de surub VESA (A * B) in

milimetri / @ Surub standard / @ Cantitate / @ Produs / @ Suport

de montare pe perete

* Acest echipament este un aparat digital din clasa B.

* Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul web
Samsung.

*Ez a készlilék a B osztalyba tartozé digitalis késziilék.
* Az eszkozok részletes mUszaki adataiért latogasson el a Samsung
honlapjéra.

SIPSKI -vvvveeeseeeseieie i
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

* Preporucuje se da dnevna upotreba ovog proizvoda bude kraca
od 16 ¢asova. Ako se proizvod koristi duze od 16 ¢asova dnevno,
ponistice se garancija.

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda, a
sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleze promenama bez prethodnog
obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

* Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji mozete
da preuzmete sa veb-sajta.

*Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Delovi

© Indikator napajanja

@ Dugme za napajanje

o Pritisnite i zadrzite dugme da biste iskljucili proizvod.
« U rezimu pisanja, kratko pritisnite dugme za napajanje da biste
prebacili ekran u rezim ¢uvara ekrana.

@ Olovka je magnetska. Cuvajte je tako $to ¢ete je postaviti na

oznaceno mesto.
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elementi ekrana

@ UVEZI: Prikazite ekran mobilnog uredaja ili racunara povezanog sa
proizvodom ili uvezite podatke kao $to su slike sa povezanog USB
uredaja ili mreznog diska.

IZVEZI: Delite svoje kreacije na razlicite nacine.

@ Dodirnite da biste izabrali rezim. MoZete da izaberete opciju REZIM
OLOVKE ili REZIM CETKICE.

® Dodirnite da biste otvorili paletu. MoZete da izaberete boju i
debljinu olovke i markera.

O Koristite matematicke alatke za pravljenje geometrijskih
konstrukcija i vrSenje merenja.

@ Izaberite oblast koju Zelite da izmenite, snimite, posaljete
e-postom, odstampate ili pretrazite.

O Ponistite ili ponovite poslednju radnju.

« Ako se otkrije neka radnja uredivanja stranice, kao $to
je dodavanje, brisanje i pomeranje stranice, ponistice se
funkcija &/~

@ Mozete da dodajete ili briete stranice, a moZete i da se krecete po
stranicama na postojec¢em spisku.

© Napravite sloj da biste pisali ili crtali preko ekrana, $to takode
moze da saCuva snimljenu sliku.

© Aktivirajte Miniboard da biste pravili beleske ili crteze kao zaseban
sloj iznad prikazivaca ili ekrana ulaznog signala.

(@ Dodirnite za pretraZivanje interneta.

@ Dodirnite da biste prikazali vise dostupnih opcija u meniju.

@ Zatvorite trenutni spisak i napravite novi spisak.

@® Pogledajte linije stranice.

D Kredite se kroz stranice.

@ Pomerite crnu oblast da biste pomerili stranice.

*REZIM CETKICE

- Promena debljine, na osnovu podrucja kojim se dodiruje ekran,

primenjuje se odmah. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Preporucuje se koris¢enje cetke

- REZIM CETKICE podrzava samo jedan dodir.

IMPORT

MozZete da prikazete ekran mobilnog uredaja ili racunara povezanog

sa proizvodom ili uvezete podatke kao $to su slike sa povezanog USB

uredaja ili mreznog diska.

* MOBILNI UREDAJ, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE,
PREGLEDAC DATOTEKA

EXPORT

MoZete da izvezete svoje napravljene spiskove na razne nacine.

* E-POSTA, ODSTAMPAJ, USB, MOBILNI UREDAJ, MREZNI DISK,
DELJENJE EKRANA

Specifikacije kompleta za montazu na zid

© Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje (A * B)
u milimetrima / @ Standardni zavrtanj / @ Koli¢ina / @ Proizvod /
0 Zidninosac

*Ovaj uredaj je digitalni aparat klase B.
* Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potrazite na veb-lokaciji kompanije
Samsung.

JEAlIAN0 - oevrvre e
Guida di installazione rapida

* L'utilizzo giornaliero massimo consigliato per questo prodotto e di
16 ore. Se il prodotto viene utilizzato per pit di 16 ore al giorno, la
garanzia potrebbe essere invalidata.

* |l colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto, inoltre i
contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza preavviso allo
scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

* Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente dal sito
Web.

*Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina precedente.

Parti

© Indicatore di alimentazione
® Pulsante di accensione
e Tieni premuto il pulsante per spegnere il prodotto.
« In modalita di scrittura, premere brevemente il pulsante di
accensione per passare alla modalita salvaschermo.
® La penna & magnetica. Per conservarla, posizionarla in prossimita
del punto indicato.
(@): WMS5B, @: WM65B)

Elementi dello schermo

@ IMPORTA: Visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o PC
collegato al prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da un'unita
USB o di rete collegata.

ESPORTA: Condividere le creazioni in vari modi.

@ Premere per selezionare una modalita. E possibile selezionare la
MODALITA PENNA 0 MODALITA SPAZZOLA.

© Premere per aprire la tavolozza dei colori. E possibile selezionare il
colore e lo spessore della penna e dell'evidenziatore.

O Usare gli strumenti di matematica per creare costruzioni
geometriche ed effettuare misurazioni.

@ Selezionare l'area da modificare, catturare, inviare mediante una
email, stampare o ricercare.

@ Annullare o rifare l'ultima azione.
¢ Se si dovessero trovare azioni di modifica alla pagina, come

l'aggiunta, la cancellazione o lo spostamento di una pagina,
X /P> siresetta.

@ E possibile aggiungere o eliminare una pagina ed anche navigare
tra le pagine nella posizione corrente.

© Creare un livello, sovrapposto alla schermata, su cui poter scrivere
o disegnare e che € anche possibile salvare come immagine
acquisita.

© Estrarre la Minitastiera per creare note o disegnare su un livello
separato sopra la schermata di visione o sorgente.

(@ Premere per effettuare una ricerca in internet.

@ Premere per visualizzare ulteriori opzioni disponibili nel menu.

@ Consente di chiudere la lista corrente e crearne una nuova.

(® Consente di visualizzare le linee di interruzione di pagina.

(@ Consente di scorrere tra le pagine.

@ Scorrere sull'area nera per muoversi tra le pagine.

* MODALITA SPAZZOLA

- Le variazioni di spessore che dipendono dall'area di contatto con lo

schermo vengono applicate immediatamente. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Si consiglia ['utilizzo del pennello.

- La MODALITA SPAZZOLA supporta solamente il tocco singolo.

IMPORTA

E possibile visualizzare lo schermo di un dispositivo mobile o PC

collegato al prodotto o importare dati, quali immagini, da un'unita

USB o di rete collegata.

 DISPOSITIVO MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE,

FILE BROWSER

ESPORTA

E possibile esportare in vari modi le liste create.
* E-MAIL, STAMPA, USB, DISPOSITIVO MOBILE, UNITA DI RETE,
CONDIVISIONE SCHERMO

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

@ Nome modello / @ Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B) in

millimetri / @ Vite standard / @ Quantita / @ Prodotto / @ Staffa

per il montaggio a parete

* Questo dispositivo € un apparecchio digitale di Classe B.

* Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung.

SLOVENEINA ++rvvvrrrrreeererriiie ettt
Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

* Odpordcana doba pouzivania tohto vyrobku je menej ako 16 hodin
denne. Ak sa vyrobok pouziva dlhsie ako 16 hodin denne, mdze dojst
k strate platnosti zaruky.

*Farba a vzhlad sa mozu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmenadm bez predchadzajiceho
upozornenia v zaujme zvysovania vykonu.

*Z webovej lokality si prevezmite pouzivatelsku prirucku, v ktorej
najdete dalsie podrobnosti.

* Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajucej strane.

Diely

© Indikétor napéjania

@ Vypinat

e Stlacenim a podrzanim tlacidla vypnite produkt.
¢ Ak chcete prepnUt na rezim Setrica obrazovky, v rezime pisania
kratko stlacte tlacidlo napéjania.

® Pero je magnetické. Uschovajte ho upevnenim na oznacené

miesto.
(@): WM55B, @: WM65B)

Prvky obrazovky

@ IMPORTOVAT: Zobrazenie obrazovky mobilného zariadenia alebo
pocitaca pripojeného k produktu, pripadne importovanie Gdajov,
napriklad obrazkov z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo sietovej
jednotky.

EXPORTOVAT: Zdielanie vytvoreneho obsahu rozli¢nymi spésobmi.

@ Tuknutim si vyberte rezim. MdZete si vybrat REZIM PERA alebo
REZIM STETCA.

@ Tuknutim otvorite paletu. MdZete si vybrat farbu a hribku pera
azvyrazfovaca.

O Na vytvaranie geometrickych konstrukcii a meranie pouzite
matematické néstroje.

O Vyberte oblast, ktoru chcete upravit, zachytit, poslat e-mailom,
vytlacit alebo vyhladat.

@ Vrétanie alebo zopakovanie poslednej akcie.
¢ Ak prebieha Uprava stranky ako napr. pridavanie,

vymazavanie alebo premiestiiovanie stranky, funkcia </~
sa obnovi.

@ Mobzete pridat alebo odstranit stranku a taktiez mozete prechadzat
strankami na aktualnom zozname.

© Vytvorenie vrstvy umoznujlcej pisat ¢i kreslit na obrazovku,
pricom vysledny obsah mozno ulozit ako digitalizovany obrézok.

© Vyvolanie tabule Miniboard, aby ste mohli vytvarat poznamky
alebo kreslit na samostatnej vrstve nad prehliadacom alebo
zdrojovou obrazovkou.

@ Tuknutim spustite vyhladavanle nainternete.

@ Tuknutim zobrazite dalsie moznosti dostupné v ponuke.

@ Zatvorenie aktualneho zoznamu a vytvorenie nového.

(® Zobrazenie ¢iar oddelujlcich strany.

(@ Listovanie strankami.

@ Naind stranu prejdite pohybom prsta po ¢iernej ploche.

*REZIM STETCA

- Zmeny hrubky sa v zavislosti od plochy obrazovky, ktorej sa

dotykate, prejavia ihned. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Odporu¢a sa pouZit Stetec.

- Rezim REZIM STETCA podporuje iba ovladanie jednym dotykom.

IMPORTOVAT

Mozete zobrazit obrazovku mobilného zariadenia alebo pocitaca
pripojeného k vyrobku alebo importovat tdaje, napriklad obrazky,
z pripojeného zariadenia USB alebo sietovej jednotky.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORTOVAT

Vytvorené zoznamy moZzete exportovat roznymi spdsobmi.

« E-MAIL, TLACIT, USB, MOBIL, SIETOVA JEDNOTKA, ZDIELANIE
OBRAZOVKY

Specifikacie stipravy drziaka na stenu

@ Nazov modelu / @ Specmkaue pre otvory skrutiek podla normy
VESA (A * B) v milimetroch / @ Standardnd skrutka / @ Mnozstvo /
© Vyrobok / @ Konzola nastenného drziaka

*Toto zariadenie je digitalne zariadenie triedy B.

* Podrobné technické (idaje zariadenia najdete na webovej lokalite
spolo¢nosti Samsung

|__atvie§u ......................................................................... .
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

*|eteicamais izstradajuma lietosanas ilgums ir 16 stundas diena. Ja
izstradajums tiek lietots ilgak par 16 stundam diena, var tikt anuléta
garantija.

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas noltkos rokasgramatas saturs var tikt
mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*Lai iegltu papildinformaciju, lejupieladéjiet lietosanas rokasgramatu
no timekla vietnes.

*Skatiet aprakstus iepriek$éja lappusé.

Detalas

@ Stravas padeves indikators
@ leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
» Nospiediet un turiet pogu, lai izslégtu izstradajumu.
« Rakstisanas rezima isi nospiediet ieslégsanas/izsleégsanas slédzi,
lai parslégtos uz ekransaudzétaja rezimu.
© Pildspalva ir magnétiska. Turiet to piestiprinatu noraditaja vieta.
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Ekrana elementi

@ IMPORT: Skatiet ar izstradajumu savienotas mobilas ierices
vai datora ekranu vai importéjiet datus, pieméram, attélus, no
pievienota USB vai tikla diska.
EXPORT: Kopigojiet savu izveidoto saturu dazados veidos.

@ Pieskarieties, lai atlasitu rezimu. Js varat izvéléties PEN MODE
vai BRUSH MODE.

© Pieskarieties, lai atvértu paleti. JUs varat atlasit pildspalvas un
markiera krasu un biezumu.

O Izmantojiet matematiskos rikus, lai izveidotu geometriskas
konstrukcijas un veiktu mérjjumus.

@ Atlasiet apgabalu, kuru vélaties redigét, notvert, nosatit e-pasta,
izdrukat vai meklét.

0 Atsauciet pédéjo darbibu vai atceliet atsaukSanu.
« Ja tiek noteiktas lappuses redigésanas darbibas, pieméram,

lappuses pievienosana, dzésana un parvietosana, darbiba
<& /A tiek atiestatita.

@ JUs varat pievienot vai dzést lapu, un jas varat ari parvietoties pa
lapam pasreizéja tistokl.

O Izveidojiet slani, lai rakstitu vai zimétu uz ekrana, kuru var ari
saglabat ka tvertu attélu.

© Izsauciet Miniboard, lai pierakstitu piezimes vai zimétu atseviska
slani virs skatitaja vai avota ekrana.

() Pieskarieties, lai meklétu interneta.

(@ Pieskarieties, lai skatitu vairak izvélné pieejamo opciju.

@ Aizveriet pasreizéjo tistokli un izveidojiet jaunu.

@® Skatiet lapas linijas.

@ Ritiniet lapas.

@ Lai parvietotu lapas, ritiniet melno laukumu.

* BRUSH MODE

- Izmainas biezuma atkariba no vietas, ar kuru pieskaras ekranam,

tiek lietotas nekavéjoties. (maks. 5,0 cm)
- leteicams izmantot otu.
- BRUSH MODE atbalsta tikai vienu pieskarienu.

IMPORT

Varat skatit ar izstradajumu savienotas mobilas ierices vai datora
ekranu vai importét datus, pieméram, attélus, no pievienota USB vai
tikla diska.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

Jis varat eksportét izveidotos tistoklus dazados veidos.

* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE
Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

@ Modela nosaukums / @ VESA skrivju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / @ Standarta skrive / @ Daudzums / @ lzstradajums /
@ Sienas montazas balstenis

*STierice ir B klases digitala ierice.
* Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekl&jiet Samsung
timekla vietni.

SLOVENSEING +ovvvvvrrrreerrrrrrii ettt .

Navodila za hitro namestitev

* Priporo¢amo, da ta izdelek uporabljate manj kot 16 ur na dan. Ce
izdelek uporabljate ve¢ kot 16 ur na dan, garancija morda ne bo
veljala.

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

* Za nadaljnje informacije s spletnega mesta prenesite uporabniski
priro¢nik.

*Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.

Deli

© Indikator napajanja

® Gumb za vklop

e Pritisnite in pridrzite gumb, da izklopite izdelek.
¢\ nacinu pisanja kratko pritisnite gumb za vklop, da preklopite v
nacin ohranjevalnika zaslona.

© Pisalo je magnetno. Vedno ga pripnite na oznaceno mesto.

(®: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elementi na zaslonu

@ IMPORT: Prikaz zaslona mobilne naprave ali ra¢unalnika,
povezanega z izdelkom, oziroma uvoz podatkov, denimo slik, iz
povezane naprave USB ali omreznega pogona.

EXPORT: Delite svoje stvaritve na razli¢ne nacine.

@ Tapnite za izbiro nacina. Izberete lahko PEN MODE ali BRUSH
MODE.

© Tapnite, da odprete paleto. Izberete lahko barvo in debelino peresa
in osvetljevalca.

© Uporabite matemati¢no orodje za opravljanje geometrijskih
konstrukcij in meritev.

O Izberite obmodje, ki ga Zelite urediti, zajeti, poslati po e-posti,
natisniti ali iskati.

© Razveljavitev ali uveljavitev zadnjega dejanja.

« Ce najdete dejanja urejanja strani, denimo dodajanje,
brisanje ali premikanje strani, jih lahko s tipkama <~ /4>
ponastavite.

@ Stran lahko dodate ali izbrisete, prav tako pa se lahko pomikate po
straneh v trenutnem zvitku.

© Ustvarite plast za pisanje ali risanje po zaslonu, ki ga lahko tudi
zajamete in shranite.

© Odprite Miniboard za zapisovanje belezk ali risanje locene plasti
nad pregledovalnikom izvirnega zaslona.

(@ Tapnite za brskanje po internetu.

@ Tapnite, da vidite ve¢ moznosti, ki so na voljo v meniju.

@ Zaprite trenutni seznam in ustvarite novega.

@® Prikaz vrstic strani.

@ Pomikanje po straneh.

@ Za pomikanje po straneh drsajte po ¢rnem obmocju.

* BRUSH MODE

- Spremembe debeline, ki so odvisne od obmocja, ki se dotika zaslona,

se izvedejo takoj. (najvec 5,0 cm)

- Priporocena je uporaba Copica.

- Nacin BRUSH MODE podpira samo enojni dotik.

IMPORT

Prikazete lahko zaslon mobilne naprave ali racunalnika, povezanega z
izdelkom, oziroma uvozite podatke, denimo slike, iz povezane naprave
USB ali omreznega pogona.

* MOBILE, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORT

Ustvarjene sezname lahko izvozite na razli¢ne nacine.

* EMAIL, PRINT, USB, MOBILE, NETWORK DRIVE, SCREEN SHARE
Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

© Ime modela / @ Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B) v
milimetrih / @ Obicajni vijak / @ Koli¢ina / @ Izdelek / @ Stenski
nosilec

*Naprava je digitalni aparat razreda B.
* Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na spletnem
mestu podjetja Samsung.

Lietuviq Kalba -oooeeeemeremee e
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

* &} gaminj rekomenduojame naudoti maZiau nei 16 val. per diena.
Jei gaminys naudojamas ilgiau nei 16 val. per dieng, galima netekti
teisés j garantija.

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati keiciamos be
iSankstinio jspé&jimo.

* Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, i$ svetainés atsisiyskite naudotojo
vadova.

*Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus aprasymus.

Dalys

@ Maitinimo indikatorius

@ Maitinimo mygtukas

e Paspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuka, kad gaminj isjungtuméte.
e Veikiant rasymo rézimui, trumpai paspauskite maitinimo
mygtuka, kad pereituméte j ekrano uzsklandos rezima.
© Rasiklis yra magnetinis. Laikykite jj jdéta pazymétoje vietoje.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Ekrano elementai

@ IMPORTAS: Ziiirékite prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio
arba kompiuterio ekrano vaizda arba importuokite tokius
duomenis kaip, pvz., nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo
jrenginio.
EKSPORTAS: Bendrinkite savo kirinius jvairiais budais.

@ Bakstelédami pasirinkite rezima. Galite pasirinkti RASIKLIO
REZIMAS arba TEPTUKO REZIMAS.

@ Bakstelédami atidarykite palete. Galite rinktis rasiklio ir markerio

spalva ir storj.

O Matematikos jrankiais galima kurti geometrines konstrukcijas ir

matuoti.

@ Pasirinkite sritj, kuria norite redaguoti, uZfiksuoti, siysti el. pastu,

spausdinti arba ieskoti.

@ Anuliuokite arba i$ naujo atlikite paskutinj veiksma.

¢ Jei aptinkamas koks nors puslapiy redagavimo veiksmas,
pavyzdziui, puslapio pridéjimas, naikinimas ar perkélimas,
< /A nustatomas is naujo.

© Galite pridéti arba istrinti puslapj, taip pat galite narsyti po esamo

ritinio puslapius.

© Sukurkite sluoksnj ir rasykite ar pieskite ekrane, o vaizda galima

uzfiksuoti ir iSsaugoti.

© 13kelkite maZajg lentele, kurioje galésite rasyti pastabas ar piesti

virs zidryklés arba pirminio rodinio.

@ Bakstelékite norédami ie$koti internete.

@ Bakstelékite, kad pamatytumete daugiau meniu esanciy parinkciy.

@® Uzdarykite dabartln[ sgrasa ir sukurkite nauja.

@® Zr. puslapio linijas.

@ Slenka per puslapius.

@ Slinkite juoda sritj, kad perkeltuméte puslapius.

* TEPTUKO REZIMAS

- Storio pakeitimas priklausomai nuo lie¢iamos ekrano srities
pritaikomas nedelsiant. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Rekomenduojama naudoti teptuka.

- TEPTUKO REZIMAS palaiko tik viena lietima.

IMPORT

Galite perziGreéti prie gaminio prijungto mobiliojo jrenginio arba

kompiuterio ekrano vaizda arba importuoti tokius duomenis kaip,

pvz., nuotraukos, i$ prijungto USB arba tinklo jrenginio.

* MOBILIEJI [RENGINIAI, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNETAS,
WORKSPACE, FAILY NARSYKLE

EXPORT

Savo sukurtus jrasus galite eksportuoti jvairiais budais.

o EL. PASTAS, SPAUSDINIMAS, USB, MOBILIEJI JRENGINIAI, TINKLO
DISKAS, EKRANO BENDRINIMAS

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

© Modelio pavadinimas / @ VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos (A *

B) milimetrais / @ Standartinis varztas / @ Kiekis / @ Gaminys /

@ Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis

*Sis jrenginys yra B klasés skaitmeninis aparatas.

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite ,Samsung”
svetainéje.

Espaﬁol ...........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

* ElLndmero de horas de uso diario recomendado para este producto
es de menos de 16 horas. Si se utiliza el producto mas de 16 horas al
dia, es posible que se anule la garantia.

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el contenido
del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso para mejorar el
rendimiento.

* Descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web si necesita més
informacion.

*Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.

Partes

© Indicador de encendido
@ Botdn de encendido
¢ Mantenga pulsado el botén para apagar el producto.
* En el modo de escritura, pulse brevemente el boton de encendido
para pasar al modo de protector de pantalla.
© Ellapiz es magnético. Para guardarlo, coldquelo en el lugar
marcado.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elementos de la pantalla

@ IMPORTAR: Visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o PC
conectado al producto, o importar datos tales como imagenes
desde un dispositivo USB o una unidad de red conectados.
EXPORTAR: Comparta sus creaciones de varias formas.

@ Pulse para seleccionar un modo. Puede seleccionar entre MODO
LAPIZ 0 MODO PINCEL.

@ Pulse para abrir la Paleta. Puede seleccionar el color y el grosor
del lapiz y del marcador.

© Utilice herramientas matematicas para hacer formas geométricas
y realizar mediciones.

@ Seleccione el drea que desea editar, capturar, enviar por correo
electrénico, imprimir o buscar.

@ Deshaga o rehaga la Ultima accién.

« Sise encuentran acciones de edicidn de pagina, como la
adicion, la eliminacion o el desplazamiento de pagina, se
restablecerd <~ /~>.

@ Puede afiadir o eliminar una pagina, y también puede navegar por
las péaginas de la lista actual.

© Cree una capa sobre la que escribir o dibujar en la pantalla;
también se puede guardar la imagen capturada.

© Abra la minipizarra para hacer anotaciones o dibujar en otra capa
por encima de la pantalla del visor o de origen.

@ Pulse para buscar en Internet.

@ Pulse para ver mas opciones disponibles en el mend.

@ Cierra la lista actual y crea una nueva lista.

@® Permite ver las lineas de pagina.

@ Permite desplacerse de una pagina a otra.

@ Desplace el 4rea negra para mover las paginas.

*MODO PINCEL

- Los cambios de grosor en funcién de la zona de contacto con la

pantalla se aplican inmediatamente. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Se recomienda usar pincel.

- MODO PINCEL admite Unicamente un solo toque.

IMPORTAR

Puede visualizar la pantalla de un dispositivo mévil o un PC conectado

al producto o importar datos como imégenes desde una unidad de red

0 USB conectadas.

* MOVIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

EXPORTAR

Puede exportar las listas creadas de diferentes formas.
« CORREO ELECTRONICO, IMPRIMIR, USB, MOVIL, UNIDAD DE RED,
COMPARTIR PANTALLA

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural

@ Nombre del modelo / @ Especificaciones de orificios para tornillos

VESA (A * B) en milimetros / € Tornillo estandar / @ Cantidad /

@ Producto / @ Soporte de montaje mural

* Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B.

* Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo, visite
el sitio web de Samsung.

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

* Anbefalt brukstid for dette produktet er mindre enn 16 timer per
dag. Hvis produktet brukes mer enn 16 timer per dag, kan det gjgre
garantien ugyldig.

* Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for &
forbedre ytelsen.

*Last ned brukerhdndboken fra nettstedet hvis du ensker flere
opplysninger.

*Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.

Deler

@ Stremindikator
@ Stremknapp
* Trykk pa og hold inne knappen for & sla av produktet.
o | skrivemodus trykker du raskt pa av/pa-knappen for a bytte til
skjermsparermodus.
® Pennen er magnetisk. Du kan feste den til det markerte stedet.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Skjermelementer

@ IMPORTER: Vis skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er
koblet til produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra en
tilkoblet USB- eller nettverksstasjon.

EKSPORTER: Del det du skaper, pa forskjellige mater.

@ Trykk for & velge en modus. Du kan velge fra PENNEMODUS eller
PENSELMODUS.

© Trykk for & &pne paletten. Du kan velge fargen og tykkelsen pa
pennen og merkepennen.

O Bruk matematiske verktay for a lage geometriske konstruksjoner
og ta malinger.

@ Velg omradet du vil redigere, ta opp, sende i en e-post, skrive ut
eller sgke.

O Angre eller gjgr om den siste handlingen.
¢ Hvis sideredigeringshandlinger som tillegg, fjerning eller

flytting av sider registreres, tilbakestilles & /~>.

@ Du kan legge til eller slette en side, du kan ogsa navigerer
gjennom sider pa den aktuelle rullen.

O Lag et lag for a skrive eller tegne pa over skjermen, som 0gsa kan
kopiere bildet som blir tatt.

© Koble til Miniboard for a ta notater eller tegne som et separat lag
over fremviseren eller kildeskjermen.

@ Trykk for & sgke pa Internett.

@ Trykk for a se flere tilgjengelige alternativer i menyen.

@ Lukk den aktuelle rullen og opprett en ny rulle.

® Sesidelinjer.

@ Bla gjennom sider.

@ Blaidet svarte omradet for a flytte sidene.

* PENSELMODUS

- Endringer i tykkelsen avhengig av omradet som er i beraring med

skjermen, gjelder umiddelbart. (maks. 5,0 cm)

- Bruk av pensel anbefales.

- PENSELMODUS har bare stotte for enkeltbergring.

IMPORT

Du kan vise skjermen til en mobil enhet eller en PC som er koblet til

produktet, eller for eksempel importere bilder fra en tilkoblet USB-

eller nettverksstasjon.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNETT, WORKSPACE, FILLESER

EXPORT

Du kan eksportere listene du har opprettet, pa forskjellige mater.
¢ E-POST, SKRIV UT, USB, MOBIL, NETTVERKSSTASJON,
SKJERMDELING

Spesifikasjoner for veggfeste

@ Modellnavn / @ VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull (A x
B) i millimeter / € Standardskrue / @ Antall / @ Produkt /
0 Veggfestebrakett

*Denne enheten er et digitalt apparat i klasse B.

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet til
Samsung.

SVENSKA +++vvrrerrrmmeeemi e

Snabbstartguide

* Rekommenderad langsta anvandningstid per dag for den har
produkten &r 16 timmar. Om produkten anvénds mer an 16 timmar
per dag, kan garantin bli ogiltig.

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pa produkt. Innehéllet i
bruksanvisningen kan @ndras utan foregdende meddelande fér att
forbattra produktens prestanda.

* Ladda ned anvandarhandboken fran webbplatsen om du vill ha mer
information.

*Se beskrivningarna pa féregdende sida.

Delar

@ Stromindikator
@ Stromknapp
* Hall knappen intryckt for att stanga av produkten.
* | skrivlage trycker du kort pé strémbrytaren for att véxla till
skarmslackarlaget.
® Pennan ar magnetisk. Den kan fastas pa markerad plats.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Skarmelement

@ IMPORTERA: Visa skdrmen pa en mobilenhet eller barbar dator
som dr ansluten till produkten, eller importera data som bilder
fran en ansluten USB- eller natverksenhet.

EXPORTERA: Dela det du skapar pa olika sétt.

@ Tryck for att valja ett ldge. Du kan vilja mellan PENNLAGE och
PENSELLAGE.

© Tryck for att 6ppna paletten. Du kan vélja farg och tjocklek pa
penseln och markeringspennan.

O Anvand matematikverktygen for att gora geometriska
konstruktioner och ta matt.

@ Valj det omrade du vill redigera, fanga, skicka i ett
e postmeddelande skriva ut eller soka efter.

O Angra eller g6r om den sista atgarden.

» Om nagra sidredigeringsatgarder som tilldgg, borttagning
eller flyttning av sidor patraffas, aterstélls <~ /~>.

@ Du kan lagga till eller ta bort en sida och du kan &ven navigera
genom sidor pa den aktuella rullen.

© Skapa ett lager for att skriva och rita pa Gver skarmen, som ocksé
kan sparas.

© Tafram Miniboard for att g6ra anteckningar eller rita som ett
separat lager ovanfor visaren eller kéllskdrmen.

@ Tryck for att s6ka pa internet.

@ Tryck for att visa fler tillgéngliga alternativ pa menyn.

@ Stang den aktuella rullen och skapa en ny rulle.

® Sesidlinjer.

(@ Bladdra genom sidor.

(@ Bladdra i det svarta omradet for att flytta sidorna.

* PENSELLAGE

- Andringar i tjockleken beroende pd omrédet som &r i beréring med

skarmen géller omedelbart. (max. 5,0 cm)

- Anvéndning av pensel rekommenderas.

- PENSELLAGE har bara stéd fér enkelpekning.

IMPORTERA

Du kan visa skdarmen pa en mobilenhet eller dator som &r ansluten
till produkten, eller importera data som bilder fran en ansluten USB-
eller natverksenhet.

* MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER
EXPORTERA

Du kan exportera de listor du skapat pa olika stt.

« E-POST, SKRIV UT, USB, MOBIL, NATVERKSENHET, DELA SKARM
Specifikationer for vaggstativet

@ Modellnamn / @ VESA-skruvhalspecifikationer (A x B) i millimeter
/ @ Standardskruv / @ Antal / @ Produkt / @ Vaggmonteringsfaste
*Den har enheten &r en digital apparat i Klass B.

* Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pa Samsungs webbplats.
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Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Zalecany czas pracy produktu nie powinien przekraczac 16 godzin
dziennie. W przypadku uzywania produktu przez czas dtuzszy niz16
godzin dziennie gwaranqa moze straci¢ waznos¢.

* Kolor i wyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tresc tej
instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia ulec
zmianie w celu poprawy jakosSci pracy produktu.

* Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje obstugi ze
strony internetowej.

*Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.

Czesci

© Wskaznik zasilania

@ Przycisk zasilania

* Naciéniecie i przytrzymanie tego przycisku wytacza produkt.
 Krétkie nacisniecie przycisku zasilania w trybie pisania wtacza
tryb wygaszacza ekranu.

® Pidro jest magnetyczne. Aby je przechowa¢, nalezy przyczepic je w

0znaczonym miejscu.
(@: WM55B, @: WM65B)

Elementy ekranowe

© IMPORTUJ: Wyswietla ekran potaczonego urzadzenia przeno$nego
lub komputera oraz umozliwia import danych, np. obrazéw, z
potaczonego dysku USB lub dysku sieciowego.
EKSPORTUJ: Udostepnianie tworzonych plikdw na rézne sposoby.

@ Wybdr trybu. Mozna wybra¢ TRYB DEUGOPISU lub TRYB PEDZLA.

® Otwieranie palety. Mozna wybrac kolor i grubo$¢ pidra oraz
zakreélacza.

O Przybory matematyczne umozliwiaja tworzenie konstrukcji
geometrycznych i wykonywanie pomiaréw.

@ Wybierz obszar do edycji, przechwycenia, wystania w wiadomosci
e-mail, wydruku lub wyszukania.

0 Cofanie lub ponawianie ostatniego dziatania.
¢ Po wykryciu dziatar zwigzanych z edycja, na przyktad

dodaniu lub usunieciu strony, czy z przemieszczaniem
zawarto$ci ustawienie funkgji <~ /> jest resetowane.

@ Mozesz dodac lub usunac strone, a takze nawigowac po stronach z
biezacej listy.

© Tworzy na ekranie warstwe do pisania i rysowania, ktéra pozwala
takze zachowac uchwycony obraz.

© Wysuwa minitabliczke do robienia notatek lub rysowania w
oddzielnej warstwie nad ekranem przegladarki lub Zrédta obrazu.

@ Przeszukiwanie Internetu.

@ Dotknij, aby wyswietli¢ wiecej opcji dostepnych w menu.

( Zamyka biezaca liste i zaczyna nowa.

@® Pokazuije linie podziatu stron.

@ Umozliwia przechodzenie miedzy stronami.

( Przesuniecie czarnego obszaru przesuwa strony.

*TRYB PEDZLA

- Zmiany grubosci, w zaleznosci od obszaru dotykajacego ekranu, sg

stosowane natychmiast. (maks. 5,0 cm).
- Zalecany jest tryb pedzla.
- Tryb TRYB PEDZLA obstuguje tylko gesty jednodotykowe.

IMPORTUJ

Mozliwos¢ wyswietlenia ekranu potaczonego urzadzenia przeno$nego

lub komputera oraz importu danych, np. obrazdw, z potaczonego

dysku USB lub dysku sieciowego.

« TELEFON KOMORKOWY, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE,
FILE BROWSER

EKSPORTUJ

Mozliwo$¢ eksportowania tworzonych list na rézne sposoby.
* E-MAIL, DRUKUJ, USB, TELEFON KOMORKOWY, DYSK SIECIOWY,
UDOSTEPNIANIE EKRANU

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu éciennego

@ Nazwa modelu / @ Rozstaw otworéw na $ruby zgodne ze
standardem VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / @ Sruby standardowe /
O Liczba szt. / @ Produkt / @ Uchwyt wspornika $ciennego

*To urzadzenie zaliczane jest do kategorii sprzetu cyfrowego klasy B.

*Szczegbtowe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na stronie
internetowej firmy Samsung.

T'L]rk(;e ............................................................................
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Bu Urlintin dnerilen guinlik kullanim stiresi en fazla 16 saattir. Uriin
giinliik olarak 16 saatten fazla stireyle kullanilirsa garanti gecersiz
olabilir.

*Renk ve goriinim driine ba(jll olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun icerigi
performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilar icin web sitesinden kullanicr kilavuzunu indirin.

* Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.

Parcalar

© Giic Gostergesi
@ Giig diigmesi
o Urini kapatmak i¢in digmeyi basili tutun.
¢ Yazma modunda, ekran koruyucu moduna ge¢mek icin kisa siire
Gl digmesine basin.
© Kalem manyetiktir. isaretli konuma tutturarak kullanin.
(@): WM55EB, @: WM45B)

Ekran Ogeleri

@ ICE AKTAR: Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da bilgisayarin
ekranini gériintileyin veya bagli bir USB ya da ag striictsiinden
resimler gibi verileri iceri aktarin.

DISA AKTAR: Projelerinizi esitli sekillerde paylasin.

@ Bir mod segmek icin dokunun. KALEM MODU veya FIRCA MODU
arasindan secim yapabilirsiniz.

© Paleti agmak icin dokunun. Kalemin ve vurgulayicinin rengini ve
kalinligini secebilirsiniz.

O Geometrik yapilar yapmak ve 6lgiimler almak icin matematik
araclarini kullanin.

@ Dizenlemek, cekmek, e-posta géndermek, yazdirmak veya aramak
istediginiz alani segin.

0 Son eylemi geri alin veya yineleyin.
 Sayfa ekleme, silme ve tasima gibi herhangi bir diizenleme

islemi bulunursa < /~> sifirland.

@ Bir sayfa ekleyebilir veya silebilir ve ayrica gegerli listedeki
sayfalar arasinda gezinebilirsiniz.

O Ekranda lzerine yazabileceginiz veya ¢izim yapabileceginiz bir
katman olusturun. Burada yakalanan resim kaydedilir.

© Not almak veya gorintuleyicinin veya kaynak ekranin tizerinde
ayri bir katman olarak ¢izmek icin Minipano'yu agin.

@ Internet'te arama yapmak icin dokunun.

@ Meniide bulunan daha fazla secenegdi gérmek igin dokunun.

@ Gecerli ruloyu kapatin ve yeni rulo olusturun.

@® Sayfa satirlarini gorin.

(D Sayfalar arasinda gezinin.

( Sayfalari tagimak icin siyah alani kaydirin.

* FIRCA MODU

- Ekranda dokunulan alana bagli kalinlik degisikligi hemen uygulanir.

(enfazla 5,0 cm)
- Firca kullanilmasi énerilir.
- FIRCA MODU yalnizca tekli dokunusu destekler.

iCE AKTAR

Uriine bagli bir mobil cihazin ya da PC'nin ekranini gériintileyebilir
veya bagli bir USB ya da ag suriicistinden resimler gibi verileri iceri
aktarabilirsiniz. .

¢ MOBIL, PC, SMARTVIEW+, INTERNET, WORKSPACE, FILE BROWSER

DISA AKTAR

Olusturdugunuz listeleri cesitli sekillerde disa aktarabilirsiniz.
o E-POSTA, YAZDIR, USB, MOBIL, AG SURUCUSU, EKRAN PAYLASIMI

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

© Model Adi / @ Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik 6zellikleri (A * B) /

© Standart Vida / @ Miktar / @ Uriin / @ Duvara montaj braketi

*Bu aygit Sinif B dijital cihazdir.

* Cihazin ayrintili teknik 6zellikleri icin Samsung web sitesini ziyaret
edin.
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